Ameren lllinois Company d/b/a Ameren lllinois
11th Informational Sheet Supplemental to Sheet Nos.

61 - 61.007 of Ill. C. C. No. 1 - Electric Services

Energy Component:

Summer:
On-Peak
Off-Peak

Non-summer:
On-Peak
Off-Peak

Estimated Market Settlement Charge:*

Summer and Non-summer:
On-Peak
Off-Peak
Non-summer:
On-Peak
Off-Peak

Fixed Price Compensation:**

Summer:
On-Peak
Off-Peak

Non-summer:
On-Peak
Off-Peak

"Charge applicable to both fixed and hourly price compensated customers.

Rider QF - Qualifying Facilities
Canceling 10th Informational Sheet
Fixed Compensation to be paid on and after August 15, 2021

Delivery Voltage

Secondary
(¢/kWh)

3.780
2.480

3.284
2.800

0.003
0.000

0.003
0.000

3.777
2.480

3.281
2.800

** VValues net of estimated market settlement charges

Primar
(¢/kWh)

3.690
2.430

3.210
2.740

0.003
0.000

0.003
0.000

3.687
2.430

3.207
2.740

High Voltage
(¢/kwh)

3.640
2.400

3.170
2.700

0.003
0.000

0.003
0.000

3.637
2.400

3.167
2.700

100 kV & above

(¢/kWh)

3.590
2.360

3.120
2.660

0.003
0.000

0.003
0.000

3.587
2.360

3.117
2.660



